Justice & Beyond

% A Community Voice
2221 St. Claude Ave
New Orleans, LA 70117

November 5, 2018
By Hand Delivery and Email

Ms. Lora W. Johnson, CMC
Clerk of Council

Room 1E09, City Hall

1300 Perdido St.

New Orleans, La 70112

In Re: RESOLUTION AND ORDER ESTABLISHING A PERIOD OF INTERVENTION
AND OTHER PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE CONSIDERATION OF
THE REVISED APPLICATION OF ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC FOR A CHANGE
IN ELECTRIC AND GAS RATES PURSUANT TO COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS R-15-194
AND R-17-504 AND FOR RELATED RELIEF DOCKET NO. UD-18-07

Dear Ms. Johnson,

Enclosed please find an original and three copies of Justice and Beyond’s request for intervention
in the above mentioned docket. Please file the attached communication and this letter in the
record of the proceeding and return one time stamped copy to our courier, in accordance with
normal procedures.

Please note that Justice and Beyond is a public advocacy organization. Thus, pursuant to Council
Resolution R-16-365, we request that all intervenor fees be waived.

Thank you for your time and attention,

Sincerely,

Rev. Gregory Manning

Justice and Beyond E@EEVE@
NOV:0'5 2018

ot @ 3 03

BY; S




Before
The Council of the City of New Orleans

In Re: RESOLUTION AND ORDER ESTABLISHING A PERIOD OF INTERVENTION
AND OTHER PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE CONSIDERATION OF
THE REVISED APPLICATION OF ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC FOR A CHANGE
IN ELECTRIC AND GAS RATES PURSUANT TO COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS R-15-194
AND R-17-504 AND FOR RELATED RELIEF DOCKET NO. UD-18-07

November 5, 2018

Justice and Beyond
Petition for Intervention and Inclusion on Service List

Justice and Beyond (“J&B”) respectfully requests that the Council of the City of New Orleans
(“the Council”) grant J&B the right to intervene in the above docket and participate as a party
therein.

On October 4, 2018 the full Council for the City of New Orleans issued Resolution R-18-343
setting a procedural schedule for this docket, and setting a timeline until November 5, 2018 for
parties to file for intervention. This request is being made within that intervention period and is
therefore timely.

The J&B coalition is a New Orleans based organizing platform with the goal to build consensus
in our community around progressive issues; to educate and agitate for change in critical issues,
including racism and sexism; to help build and support each other’s groups and to develop
leadership from youth, women and others across class lines for building a progressive future in
the South.

J&B is a public interest organization; we have members being served by Entergy New Orleans,
Inc. (“ENO”).

J&B intends to participate in this proceeding in order to protect the interests of residential ENO
customers in the development of equitable and affordable electricity rates for ENO ratepayers.

J&B’s interests in this proceeding include,

« An open and transparent public participation in the establishment of Entergy New Orleans’
electricity rates for New Orleans ratepayers

« Addressing of the rising cost of electricity rates, and the high level of energy poverty in the
City of New Orleans that leads to undue burden on residents.




« Assessment of costs for services carried by ratepayers in the electricity rate structure, and the
necessity of these costs for services.

J&B has standing to intervene in this matter, and respectfully seeks full intervenor status in order
to fully participate in this docket. J&B requests that we be placed on the service list of this
proceeding and be served with all pleadings, notices orders, and other filings.

All communications and pleadings in this docket should be directed to:

Rev. Gregory Manning
913-940-5713

gmanning 1973 @yahoo.com

Pat Bryant
504-905-4137

pat46bryant@yahoo.com

Happy Johnson
504-315-5083
hjohnson1081(@gmail.com

Sylvia McKenzie
sylkysmooth.sm(@cox.net

% A Community Voice
2221 St. Claude Ave
New Orleans, LA 70117

Respectfully submitted

Rev. Gregory Manning
Justice and Beyond



Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that I have this 5th day of November, 2018, served copies of the foregoing
pleading upon all over known parties of this proceeding, as listed below, by hand delivery or
electronic mail.

Rev. Gregory Manning
Justice and Beyond

Lora W. Johnson, lwjohnson@nola.gov
Clerk of Council

City Hall - Room 1E09

1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112 (504) 658-1085 - office
(504) 658-1140 - fax

Service of Discovery not required

Erin Spears, espears@nola.gov
Chief of Staff, Council Utilities Regulatory Office
Bobbie Mason, bfmason1@nola.gov

Connolly A. F. Reed, careed@nola.gov
City Hall - Room 6E07

1300 Perdido Street
New Orleans, LA 70112
(504) 658-1110 - office
(504) 658-1117 — fax

David Gavlinski, 504-658-1101, dsgavlinski@nola.gov
Council Chief of Staff

City Hall - Room 1E06

1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112

Sunni LeBeouf, sunni.L.eBeouf{@nola.gov
Michael J. Laughlin, mjlaughlin@nola.gov
Mary Katherine Kauffman, mkkaugman(@nola.gov




Law Department

City Hall - S5th Floor New Orleans, LA 70112
(504) 658-9800 - office

(504) 658-9869 - fax

Norman White, norman . white@nola.gov

Department of Finance
City Hall - Room 3E06
1300 Perdido Street
New Orleans, LA 70112
(504) 658-1502- office
(504) 658-1705 — fax

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER

Hon. Jeffrey S. Gulin, judgegulin@gmail.com
3203 Bridle Ridge Lane

Lutherville, MD 2109
(410) 627-5357

NEW ORLEANS CITY COUNCIL CONSULTANTS

Clinton A. Vince, clinton.vince@dentons.com
Presley Reed, presley.reedjr@dentons.com

Emma F. Hand, emma.hand@dentons.com
1900 K Street NW

Washington, DC 20006
(202) 408-6400 - office
(202) 408-6399 — fax

Basile J. Uddo (504) 583-8604 cell, buddo@earthlink net
J. A. “Jay Beatmann, Jr. '
(504) 256-6142 cell,

(504) 524-5446 office direct,
jay.beatmann@dentons.com

¢/o DENTONS US LLP

650 Poydras Street

Suite 2850

New Orleans, LA 70130

Philip J. Movish, pmovish@ergconsulting.com
Joseph W. Rogers, jrogers@ergconsulting.com
Victor M. Prep, vprep@ergconsulting.com




Byron S. Watson, bwatson@erconsulting.com
Legend Consulting Group

8055 East Tufts Ave., Suite 1250 Denver, CO 80237-2835
(303) 843-0351 - office
(303) 843-0529 — fax

Errol Smith, (504) 284-8733, ersmith@btcpas.com

Bruno and Tervalon

4298 Elysian Fields Avenue
New Orleans, LA 70122
(504) 284-8296 — fax

ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS

Gary E. Huntley, 504-670-3680, ghuntle@entergy.com
Entergy New Orleans, Inc.

Vice-President, Regulatory Affairs
Polly S. Rosemond, 504-670-3567, prosemo(@entergy.com
Derek Mills, 504-670-3527, dmills3@entergy.com

Keith Woods, kwood@entergy.com

Seth Cureington, 504-670-3602, scurein{@entergy.com
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B

New Orleans, LA 70112
504-670-3615 fax

Tim Cragin (504) 576-6523 office, tcragin@entergy.com
Brian L. Guillot (504) 576-2603 office, bguill1@entergy.com

Alyssa Maurice-Anderson (504) 576-6523 office, amauric@entergy.com
Harry Barton (504) 576-2984 office, hbarton@entergy.com

Entergy Services, Inc.

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

639 Loyola Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70113

(504) 576-5579 - fax

Joe Romano, III (504) 576-4764, jroman1@entergy.com
Suzanne Fontan (504) 576-7497, sfontan@entergy.com
Therese Perrault (504-576-6950), tperrau@entergy.com

Entergy Services, Inc.
Mail Unit L-ENT-4C
639 Loyola Avenue
New Orleans, LA 70113
(504)576-6029 — fax




ALLIANCE FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY

Logan Atkinson Burke, logan(@all4energy.org

Sophie Zaken, regulatory@all4energy.org
4505 S. Claiborne Ave.

New Orleans, LA. 70125
AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.

Katherine W. King, katherine king@keanmiller.com
Randy Young, randy.young@keanmiller.com

400 Convention St. Suite 700

Baton Rouge, LA. 70802

Or

P.O.Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3513

Carrie R. Tournillon, carrie tournillon@keanmiller.com
900 Poydras St., Suite 3600

New Orleans, LA 70112

Mark Zimmerman, zimmermr@airproducts.com
720 I Hamilton Blvd.

Allentown, PA. 18195-1501
610-481-1288

Maurice Brubaker, mbrubaker@consultbai.com
16690 Swigly Ridge Rd., Suite

140 Chesterfield, MO 63017
Or

P.O.Box 412000

Chesterfield, MO. 63141-2000

350 NEW ORLEANS

Andy Kowalczyk
a.kowalczyk350no@gmail.com
1115 Congress St.

New Orleans, LA 70117
415-676-1047

Benjamin Quimby




benjaminquimby1(@gmail.com
1621 S Rampart St.

New Orleans, LA 70113
978-505-7649

Renate Heurich
350louisiana@gmail.com
1407 Napoleon Ave, Apt. C
New Orleans, LA 70115
504-473-2710




